SUPPLIER NAME

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE

AN POST GEODIRECTORY LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ARCHAEOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
ARCHWAY PRODUCTS LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

ARKILLTD

Bandwidth Telecommunications

Bandwidth Telecommunications

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD

Brian Conneely & Co Ltd

C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD

Cahir Environmental Services Ltd
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TOTAL
40,754.29
47,279.25
33,825.00
36,813.90
33,132.51
20,245.00
24,600.00
23,938.57
26,940.06
26,137.57
27,226.19
22,122.78

305,333.97
103,774.48
53,843.22
100,065.41
31,335.40
84,059.45
402,192.70
439,720.47
93,150.25
48,458.15
35,054.00
69,365.00
21,193.10
27,174.00
25,833.00
36,699.45
109,713.13
21,900.28
93,764.68
21,394.62

DESCRIPTION
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Licences

Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Professional Fees
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Security

Security
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
General Building Work



Cahir Environmental Services Ltd
Clifton Scannell Emerson Associates
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (1) LTD
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (1) LTD
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (1) LTD
COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED
COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED
COONEY ARCHITECTS

Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd
DATAPACLTD

DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS
DELL (IRELAND)

DELL (IRELAND)

DELL (IRELAND)

DONNACHADH O'BRIEN & ASSOC.CONSULTING ENGINEERS

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

ay dh dh dh dh dh A dh dh M dh dh dh dh A dh dh M dh dh dh dh dh dh dh A dh dh dh dh dh dh dh

25,458.85
27,601.20
182,945.09
219,619.50
281,848.90
67,699.92
192,536.10
209,880.00
140,554.35
224,713.89
132,738.30
417,093.46
377,880.08
58,517.25
73,978.84
42,630.69
123,106.54
21,683.59
192,014.61
90,405.00
26,420.40
189,996.87
189,996.87
97,785.00
30,504.00
65,458.00
37,810.00
74,960.00
54,470.00
29,680.00
23,431.50
37,977.00
164,677.20

General Building Work
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Software Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Software Costs
Software Costs
Software Costs
Professional Fees
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs



E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

Eire Landscapes

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
Enviroguide Consulting

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
General Cabins and Engineering Ltd

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

GOLDSTATE LTD

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
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24,842.00
24,122.79
61,791.86
20,703.76
91,702.64
36,828.34
20,360.74
29,021.05
72,450.10
22,743.42
30,079.65
26,664.00
25,362.00
20,761.00
23,606.00
24,327.00
26,414.00
20,102.00
32,842.00
34,625.00
21,146.00
22,805.00
40,000.00
21,256.00
36,411.00
90,000.00
24,732.42
133,965.00
42,283.00
57,240.00
95,904.00
24,476.00
25,996.00

Construction Costs
Landscaping Costs
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Equipment Purchase
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Rent

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs



HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

IARNROD EIREANN

IARNROD EIREANN

IARNROD EIREANN

IARNROD EIREANN

Irish Traffic Surveys

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN SISK & SONS (HOLDINGS) LTD
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd

K & J Townmore Construction Ltd

K & J Townmore Construction Ltd
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS

KILGALLEN & PARTNERS

KILGALLEN & PARTNERS

KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
Koffel Associates, Inc.

Koffel Associates, Inc.

LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
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143,884.50
49,377.68
37,390.00
21,665.90
28,568.90
22,095.18
73,022.00

247,483.47

623,506.26

181,299.51
27,060.00
34,967.99
54,680.00
47,120.00
32,530.00

251,575.89

247,398.28
39,411.87

328,575.19
20,276.21
20,276.21
20,276.21
86,596.72

115,447.03

269,099.13
27,515.88
75,583.13
27,410.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
76,239.10

280,562.00
47,851.61

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Utility Charges

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs



LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS

MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD

MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

MERITEC PRESENTATION PRODUCTS LTD
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
Monami Construction Ltd

Monami Construction Ltd

Monami Construction Ltd

Monami Construction Ltd

MRI (WEX) LTD

NEWBRIDGE METAL PRODUCTS LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
Osbornes Solicitors

Osbornes Solicitors

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

141,405.21 Construction Costs
37,040.00 Construction Costs
27,111.49 Legal fees and expenses

203,130.73 Construction Costs

187,231.76 Construction Costs
36,235.70 Advertising
47,445.00 Advertising
49,852.13 Advertising
33,315.90 Advertising
79,416.03 Advertising
26,704.16 Construction Costs
63,570.00 Construction Costs
31,214.00 Construction Costs

165,541.71 Construction Costs

342,240.85 Construction Costs

325,671.68 Construction Costs

182,338.29 Construction Costs
34,120.00 Professional Fees
29,400.00 General Building Work
24,600.00 Professional Fees
24,600.00 Professional Fees
41,445.00 Legal Fees and Expenses

3,000,000.00 Legal Fees and Expenses
26,609.00 General Building Work
30,301.50 General Building Work
27,545.80 General Building Work
27,917.00 General Building Work
22,719.50 General Building Work
40,000.00 General Building Work
20,424.91 Office Supplies
28,607.94 Legal fees and expenses

142,539.52 Road Maintenance/ Construction
24,898.93 Road Maintenance/ Construction

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Patrick Hickey

PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED
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ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROBERT OWENS

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

SAP LANDSCAPES LTD

SECURELINX LTD

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS JV

SIDHEAN TEO

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd
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22,440.78
208,730.92
79,250.00
33,222.63
214,652.58
141,506.83
64,473.84
366,037.39
429,408.01
241,394.62
20,352.00
68,936.35
118,130.27
26,746.35
97,219.89
49,200.00
123,400.09
22,918.75
26,807.02
35,451.18
1,005,934.26
1,092,009.02
1,116,593.77
119,868.17
84,589.29
88,258.53
20,165.24
106,886.40
20,000.00
51,055.70
30,000.00
106,355.40
25,151.04

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Landscaping Costs

IT Supplies

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Fire Service Supplies

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Professional Fees



The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD
VARDMILE LTD

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
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22,355.87
29,465.27
21,144.56
23,341.76
20,687.59
43,474.38
32,155.00
111,674.53
30,750.00
111,674.53
35,958.07

Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Road Maintenance/ Construction
General Building Work
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees



