SUPPLIER NAME		TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	40,754.29	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	47,279.25	Construction Costs
AECOM Ireland Limited	€	33,825.00	Professional Fees
AECOM Ireland Limited	€	36,813.90	Professional Fees
AECOM Ireland Limited	€	33,132.51	Professional Fees
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€	20,245.00	Construction Costs
AN POST GEODIRECTORY LTD	€	24,600.00	Licences
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	23,938.57	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	26,940.06	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	26,137.57	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	27,226.19	Parking Enforcement
ARCHAEOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	€	22,122.78	Professional Fees
ARCHWAY PRODUCTS LTD	€	305,333.97	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ARKIL LTD	€	103,774.48	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	53,843.22	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	100,065.41	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	31,335.40	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	84,059.45	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	402,192.70	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	439,720.47	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	93,150.25	Construction Costs
Bandwidth Telecommunications	€	48,458.15	Security
Bandwidth Telecommunications	€	35,054.00	Security
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	69,365.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	21,193.10	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	27,174.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	25,833.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	36,699.45	Construction Costs
BRETLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	109,713.13	Construction Costs
Brian Conneely & Co Ltd	€	21,900.28	Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	93,764.68	Construction Costs
Cahir Environmental Services Ltd	€	21,394.62	General Building Work

Cahir Environmental Services Ltd	€	25,458.85	General Building Work
Clifton Scannell Emerson Associates	€	27,601.20	Professional Fees
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	182,945.09	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	219,619.50	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	281,848.90	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	67,699.92	Construction Costs
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€	192,536.10	Construction Costs
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€	209,880.00	Construction Costs
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€	140,554.35	Construction Costs
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€	224,713.89	Construction Costs
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€	132,738.30	Construction Costs
COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED	€	417,093.46	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED	€	377,880.08	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COONEY ARCHITECTS	€	58,517.25	Professional Fees
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd	€	73,978.84	Construction Costs
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd	€	42,630.69	Construction Costs
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd	€	123,106.54	Construction Costs
DATAPAC LTD	€	21,683.59	Software Costs
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING	€	192,014.61	Professional Fees
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS	€	90,405.00	Professional Fees
DEATON LYSAGHT ARCHITECTS	€	26,420.40	Professional Fees
DELL (IRELAND)	€	189,996.87	Software Costs
DELL (IRELAND)	€	189,996.87	Software Costs
DELL (IRELAND)	€	97,785.00	Software Costs
DONNACHADH O'BRIEN & ASSOC.CONSULTING ENGINEERS	€	30,504.00	Professional Fees
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€	65,458.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	37,810.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	74,960.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	54,470.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	29,680.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	23,431.50	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	37,977.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	164,677.20	Construction Costs

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	24,842.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
Eire Landscapes	€	24,122.79	Landscaping Costs
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	61,791.86	<b>Utility Charges</b>
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	20,703.76	<b>Utility Charges</b>
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	91,702.64	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	36,828.34	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	20,360.74	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	29,021.05	<b>Utility Charges</b>
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	72,450.10	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	22,743.42	Utility Charges
Enviroguide Consulting	€	30,079.65	Professional Fees
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	26,664.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	25,362.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	20,761.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	23,606.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	24,327.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	26,414.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	20,102.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	32,842.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	34,625.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	21,146.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	22,805.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	40,000.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	21,256.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	36,411.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
General Cabins and Engineering Ltd	€	90,000.00	<b>Equipment Purchase</b>
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	24,732.42	<b>Construction Costs</b>
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	133,965.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	42,283.00	Rent
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	57,240.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	95,904.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	24,476.00	<b>Construction Costs</b>
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	25,996.00	Construction Costs

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	143,884.50	Construction Costs
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	49,377.68	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	37,390.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	21,665.90	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	28,568.90	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	22,095.18	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IARNROD EIREANN	€	73,022.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	247,483.47	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	623,506.26	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	181,299.51	Construction Costs
Irish Traffic Surveys	€	27,060.00	Professional Fees
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	34,967.99	Utility Charges
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	54,680.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	47,120.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	32,530.00	General Building Work
JOHN SISK & SONS (HOLDINGS) LTD	€	251,575.89	Construction Costs
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd	€	247,398.28	Construction Costs
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd	€	39,411.87	Construction Costs
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd	€	328,575.19	Construction Costs
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS	€	20,276.21	Professional Fees
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS	€	20,276.21	Professional Fees
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS	€	20,276.21	Professional Fees
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	86,596.72	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	115,447.03	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	269,099.13	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Koffel Associates, Inc.	€	27,515.88	Professional Fees
Koffel Associates, Inc.	€	75,583.13	Professional Fees
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€	27,410.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€	65,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€	65,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€	76,239.10	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€	280,562.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	47,851.61	Construction Costs

LANGUED BLUI DEDG (ATUM) LINGTED	-	444 405 04	
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	141,405.21	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	37,040.00	Construction Costs
MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS	€	27,111.49	Legal fees and expenses
MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	203,130.73	Construction Costs
MDY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	187,231.76	Construction Costs
Mediavest Ltd	€	36,235.70	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	47,445.00	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	49,852.13	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	33,315.90	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	79,416.03	Advertising
MERITEC PRESENTATION PRODUCTS LTD	€	26,704.16	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	63,570.00	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	31,214.00	Construction Costs
Monami Construction Ltd	€	165,541.71	Construction Costs
Monami Construction Ltd	€	342,240.85	Construction Costs
Monami Construction Ltd	€	325,671.68	Construction Costs
Monami Construction Ltd	€	182,338.29	Construction Costs
MRI (WEX) LTD	€	34,120.00	Professional Fees
NEWBRIDGE METAL PRODUCTS LTD	€	29,400.00	General Building Work
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€	24,600.00	Professional Fees
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€	24,600.00	Professional Fees
Osbornes Solicitors	€	41,445.00	Legal Fees and Expenses
Osbornes Solicitors	€	3,000,000.00	Legal Fees and Expenses
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	26,609.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	30,301.50	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	27,545.80	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	27,917.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	22,719.50	General Building Work
Patrick Hickey	€	40,000.00	General Building Work
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	20,424.91	Office Supplies
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS	€	28,607.94	Legal fees and expenses
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	142,539.52	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	24,898.93	Road Maintenance/ Construction
	-	,	

ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	22,440.78	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	208,730.92	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	79,250.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	33,222.63	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	214,652.58	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	141,506.83	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	64,473.84	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	366,037.39	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	429,408.01	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	241,394.62	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROBERT OWENS	€	20,352.00	Construction Costs
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	68,936.35	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	118,130.27	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	26,746.35	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	97,219.89	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	49,200.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	123,400.09	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	22,918.75	Professional Fees
SAP LANDSCAPES LTD	€	26,807.02	Landscaping Costs
SECURELINX LTD	€	35,451.18	IT Supplies
SIAC COLAS JV	€	1,005,934.26	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	1,092,009.02	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	1,116,593.77	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIDHEAN TEO	€	119,868.17	Fire Service Supplies
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	84,589.29	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	88,258.53	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	20,165.24	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	106,886.40	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	20,000.00	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	51,055.70	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	30,000.00	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	106,355.40	Utility Charges
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€	25,151.04	Professional Fees

The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€	22,355.87	Professional Fees
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€	29,465.27	Professional Fees
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€	21,144.56	Professional Fees
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	23,341.76	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	20,687.59	Construction Costs
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€	43,474.38	Road Maintenance/ Construction
VARDMILE LTD	€	32,155.00	General Building Work
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	30,750.00	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	111,674.53	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	35,958.07	Professional Fees